Annexure-||

(to G.0.Ms.No.22, EFS&T(For.lll) Dept., Dt. 9.7.18) Revised GFO FEE structure w.e.f 12.2.2018

Investment
(Rs.) RED CATEGORY ORANGE CATEGORY GREEN CATEGORY
Feeon T iy Feeon T Wity Feeon T Wi
Rate of INDICATIVE indicative e Rate of INDICATIVE indicative minimum Rate of INDICATIVE indicative minimum
fee(%) | INVESTMENT | investment | “7 M | fee(%) | INVESTMENT | investment | amount | fee(%) | INVESTMENT | investment amount
By | TOEUAIRE (Rs.) Rs. (Rs.) Rs.
0 to 2.5 lakhs 0.4 2 800 0 0.2 2 400 0 0.1 2 200 0
2.5 - 25 lakhs 0.08 15 1200 1000 0.04 15 600 500 0.02 15 300 250
25 -50 lakhs 0.05 30 1500 2000 0.025 30 750 1000 0.0125 30 375 500
50 lakhs- 100 lakhs 0.05 80 4000 2500 0.025 80 2000 1250 0.0125 80 1000 625
1-3 Crores 0.075 2 15000 5000 0.0375 2 7500 2500 0.01875 2 3750 1250
3 -5 Crores 0.09 4 36000 22500 0.045 4 18000 11250 0.0225 4 9000 5625
5-10 Crores 0.09 8 72000 45000 0.045 8 36000 22500 0.0225 8 18000 11250
10 - 25 Crores 0.045 15 67500 90000 0.0225 15 33750 45000 0.01125 15 16875 22500
25 - 50 Crores 0.03 30 90000 112500 0.0150 30 45000 56250 0.0075 30 22500 28125
50 - 100 Crores 0.0225 80 180000 150000 0.01125 80 90000 75000 0.005625 80 45000 37500
100 - 500 Crores 0.009 300 270000 225000 © 0.0045 300 135000 112500 0.00225 300 67500 56250
500 - 1000 Crores 0.0075 800 600000 450000 0.00375 800 300000 225000 0.001875 800 150000 112500
1000 - 5000 Crores 0.0021 3000 630000 750000 0.00105 3000 315000 375000 0.000525 3000 1567500 187500
5000 - 10000 Crores 0.0015 8000 1200000 1050000 0.00075 8000 | 600000 525000 0.000375 _ 8000 300000 262500
0000 - 20000 Crores 0.0015 15000 2250000 1500000 0.00075 15000 1125000 750000 0.000375 15000 562500 375000
>20000 Crores 0.0015 24000 3600000 3000000 0.00075 724000 1800000 1500000 0.000375 24000 900000 750000
Note: Consent for Operation fee has to be paid under Water Act 1974 and Air Act, 1981 separately with the above rates, if the industry is having both Air & Water pollution. If any

industry is having water pollution only, they have to pay only one fee with the above rates. Similarly if any industry is having only Air pollution they have to pay only one fee
with above rates.
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